

Your club's gift to the Kiwanis Children's Fund helps improve children's lives around the world. We support Kiwanis service projects that create a greater impact supporting kids in local communities. Last year, there were nearly double the number of requests for support and we need your help.

With these fellowship opportunities, we can honor your generosity — or *you* can honor someone's service. An outgoing club president. A retiring club member. Any Kiwanian or community member who deserves to be celebrated!

George F. Hixson Fellowship

Named for the first president of Kiwanis International, the Hixson Fellowship **honors**



Kiwanis clubs or members that give US\$1,000 to the Children's Fund during the Kiwanis year. With a Hixson Fellowship, your club or the recipient of your choice receive a lapel pin and optional certificate to recognize their support.

Dr. Wil Blechman Fellowship

With **a gift of US\$2,500**, your club can honor an individual for their distinguished



service. Dr. Wil's legacy continues with his service as a past International president and dedication to programs that laid the foundation for past Kiwanis international campaigns.

HELP KIWANIS SERVE KIDS — AND THANK THOSE WHO HAVE DONE THE SAME.

Give by September 30, 2024, to honor someone with a George F. Hixson or a Dr. Wil Blechman Fellowship.

kiwanis.org/clubgift



Support Kiwanis Service Projects Serving Kids Around the World

If your club has recently sent a gift, thank you! We appreciate your support.



- □ We would like to give \$1,000 to receive or honor another with a George F. Hixson Fellowship.
- □ We would like to give \$2,500 to honor an individual with a Dr. Wil Blechman Fellowship.
- Our club would like to make a gift in the amount of \$_____.

Fellowship recipient's name: _

Would you like a certificate for the fellowship recipient listed?	🗆 Yes 🛛 No
Club's name:	_ Club ID:

Person completing this form: _____

Presentation date: _____ This award is a surprise.

To make a gift, remove this form and include a check made payable to the Kiwanis Children's Fund and send it to PO Box 6457 - Dept #286, Indianapolis, IN 46209. You can also give online at kiwanis.org/clubgift.

2023-24GENM-Q3DM

Fulfillment of the George F. Hixson and Dr. Wil Blechman Fellowships will be based on cumulative unrestricted gifts received between October 1 and September 30 each Kiwanis year. Donations may be tax-deductible in the U.S. Awards will be issued when the gift is made in full. Please allow six weeks for the award to be prepared and delivered.

The Kiwanis International Foundation doing business as the Kiwanis Children's Fund, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, is the designated fundraising agency for Kiwanis International. A small portion of funds and/or income therefore may be used to defray direct operating costs, including a small percentage charged by credit card companies on each transaction. The Kiwanis Children's Fund does not share donor information with other organizations.